

TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 680 OF 2026

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

Mohammad Nawab Mohammad Akthar Shah  
VERSUS  
State Of Maharashtra

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date:  
2026.04.01  
11:08:20 +0530

---

Mr. Ali Kaashif Khan Deshmukh a/w. Snigdha Khandelwal a/w. Abrar  
Burondkar a/w. Md. Farid Shaikh, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 17/04/2026 for filing written submissions.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)