

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 680 OF 2026

Mohammad Nawab Mohammad Akthar Shah ....Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

---

Mr.Ali Kaashif Khan and Ms.Snigdha Khandelwal, for the Applicant.

Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Arjun Kudale, API, Khadak Police Station, Pune.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. The learned APP tendered written submission, it is taken on record.

3. The learned APP seeks time to produce documents showing of arrest.

4. At his request, stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)